
bergen,           • what tante reisande ase would do
what to see::
art:	 • KODE (consists of four museums. you can see each one separately, 
	 but I would recommend buying one ticket to all four, at a discounted price 
	 –ask at the counter in one of them) you’ll see munch, astrup and many others
	 • lille atelier, lille øvregaten 16
history:	 • de kulturhistoriske samlinger, haakon sheteligs plass 10 				  
crafts:	 • kraft, vågsallmenningen 12		  • s12, skostredet 12
mountains: • fløien, take the fløibanen up		  • ulriken, take the ulriksbanen up 
	 • stoltzen, walk up stoltzekleiven
animals:	• akvariet i bergen (the aquarium), nordnesbakken 4
	 • dyrebeskyttelsen bergen, jekteviken 5
where to eat:
• lucullus, valkendorfsgaten 8
   top notch
• lysverket, rasmus meyers allé 9
   you’ll struggle to find a better seafood restaurant -ever.
• colonialen, kong oscarsgate 44 
   / at the literature house, østre skostredet 5-7
   just one word: great!
• potetkjelleren, kong oscarsgate 1a
   so much more than a potatoe cellar
• boha, vaskerelven 6
   warm, welcoming and allways a winner
• pingvinen, vaskerelven 14
   simple, traditional, good norwegian food, or “husmannskost” as we call it 
   –also a good place for drinks
• altona, c. sundtsgate 22
   dine in what is not only norway’s largest wine bar, but the cellar also used to be the oldest
   known inn’s in bergen
• cornelius, take a boat from dreggekaien, skur 8
   another good seafood restaurant on a magnificent location
• pars, sigurds gate 5
   all the above are norwegian restaurants, so if you want to try something completely 
   different, then pars will serve you great persian food in a warm and welcoming manner 
where to drink:
• don pippo, christies gate 11
   there is really no need to recommend any more in this category. 
   great wine, great knowledge, great cheese, a great place
• apollon, nygårdsgaten 2a
   vinyl and proper beer
• garage, christies gate 14
   a rock “institution” in bergen, packed with history, beer and live music
• pergola, nedre korskirkeallmenningen 9b
   rustic wine “cellar” with good wine that can be accompanied by cheese or pizza (or both!)
• landmark, rasmus meyers allé 5
   the club to be
• cafe legal, christies gate 11
   hip’n cool, retro and warm
• hulen, olaf ryes vei 48
   go down into the damp, dank and dark bomb shelter 
   to create moves, memories and epic hangovers

where to lunch • brunch • bite:
• nobel bopel, welhavensgate 64
   our old neighbourhood café, situated in the møhlenpris district, 10 minutes walk out of the city center.
   proper food, proper coffee, in the best neighbourhood in town
• chillout, torggaten 11
   the place to be when you travel. browse hundreds of travel books and equipments, 
   eat spicy chocolate cake or hummus sandwich, drink mango lassi or exotic teas, and if you’re lucky 
   my photos will be on display on their screen
• christie, muséplassen 3
   while we all wait for the grand museum to open after refurbishment, you can enjoy some good bread
   and hot drinks in the newly opened museum café

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6 6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8
9

10

10

9

9

9 8

8

7

6
5

3

2

1

o



bergen,           • links 

what to see::
art:	 • KODE 
history:	 • de kulturhistoriske samlinger
 crafts:	 • kraft 		  • s12 
mountains: • fløien 	 • ulriken 
	 • stoltzen 
animals:	• akvariet 
	 • dyrebeskyttelsen bergen 
where to eat:
• lucullus 
• lysverket 
• colonialen 
• potetkjelleren 
• boha 
• pingvinen 
• altona 
• cornelius 
• pars 
where to drink:
• don pippo 
• garage  
• landmark
• hulen 
where to lunch • brunch • bite:
• nobel bopel 
• chillout
• christie

http://kodebergen.no/
http://www.uib.no/dks
http://kraftkunst.no/
http://www.s12.no/
http://floyen.no/floibanen/
http://ulriken643.no/
http://www.ut.no/tur/2.4989/
http://www.akvariet.no/
http://www.dyrebeskyttelsen-bergen.no/
http://neptunrestauranter.no/
http://lysverket.no/
http://colonialen.no/
http://www.potetkjelleren.no/
http://boha.no/
http://www.pingvinen.no/
http://www.augustin.no/altona/
http://corneliusrestaurant.no/
http://www.pars.no/
http://www.donpippo.no/
http://garage.no/
http://www.kunsthall.no/?k=35&a1=&a2=Kommende&act=kom
http://www.hulen.no/
http://nobelbopel.no/
http://www.chillout.no/index.php?menu=cafe&cafavd=butikker&sub=bergen
http://www.uib.no/universitetsaulaen/89058/christie

